PORT AUTHORITIES

PH301*

Fremantle Port Authority Act 1902

Fremantle Port Authority Amendment Regulations 1998

Made by the Fremantle Port Authority and approved by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Fremantle Port Authority Amendment Regulations 1998.*

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Fremantle Port* Authority Regulations 1971*.

[* Reprinted 9 August 1979, pp. 2295-418. For amendments to 9 July 1998 see 1997 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 95-101.]

3. Regulation 131 amended

Regulation 131(1)(a) is amended by deleting "1 000" and inserting instead —

" 5 000 ".

Passed by a resolution of the Fremantle Port Authority at a meeting of the Authority.

The Common Seal of the Authority was, at the time of the above- mentioned resolution, affixed by order and in the presence of)) [LS])
	R. AITKENHEAD, Commissioner. J. C. McKAY, Commissioner. ALEC MEYER, Secretary.

Approved by the Governor in Executive Council,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.